If you are uninsured, there is no charge. Call the Health 

Department at 786-8890 with questions.  

Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Thursday, July 22, 

2021, the Wyoming County Health Department reports two thousand seven hundred eighty-eight (2,788) lab-

confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  There is an increase of 

five (5) cases since the last reported increase on Thursday, July 15, 2021. There are four (4) laboratory-

confirmed active COVID-19 cases in Wyoming County as of today.